B.P.Ed. (Two Years) Semester-I
CC103 - Health Education and Environmental Studies

P. Pages: 6 GUG/W/24/2799

Time : Three Hours H!|||I<!m|!‘||“7||u!‘|| ‘l" Max. Marks : 70
Notes: 1.  All questions are compulsory.

1. Write the aim and objectives of health Education and explain the spectrum and 15

determinants of Health.
OR

Write the meaning of health Hygiene and instruction in personal Hygiene, and explain
the health service and guidance.

2. What is Obesity, and Explain in detail causes of obesity. 15
OR

Write the causes of population. Explosion and Explain the Adverse effects of population
Explosion on Environment.

3. Write in the role of school in sustainable and Conservation Development. 15
OR

Write about concept of Environmental Education and Explain the Historical background
of Environmental Education.

4. Explain any two. 2X7.5
i)  Soil pollution.
i)  Thermal pollution
iii) Noise pollution
iv) Air pollution
5. Solve any ten question and write correct answer in your answer copy. 10x1

1) 'Environment’ means
a) All the internal forces which influence the individual
b) All the External forces which influence the individual
c) Factors which influence the individual
d) None of the above
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3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)
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What are the objectives of school health programme.
a) Development of wholesome health attitude

b) Development of hygiene

c) Development of social adjustment

d) All of these

Which is the national apex body control of water and air pollution.

a) CPCB by CPDV

c) CPEF d) CPKV
Environment Protection Act is Established in

a) 1972 b) 1986

c) 2010 d) 2000

The source of acid rain is

a) Nitrous oxide b)  Nitric oxide
c) CFCS d CO;

Noise pollution is produced by

a) Loud sounds b)  Various machines
c) Jetplane d)  All of these

HIV virus causes

a) T.B. b)  AIDS
c) Hepatitis—B d)  Hepatitis— C
Which of the following is a diseases caused by virus?
a) Cholera b) AIDS
c) Leprosy d)  Chicken pox
Which of the following diseases by caused by mosquito
a) Rabies b)  Malaria
c) Chicken pox d)  Tetanus
Fracture means
a) Broken bone b)  Bone ends out of place
c) Stretching of tendons d)  None of the above
Soil pollution causes
a) Used chemical fertilizers b)  Used insecticide
c) Used pesticides d)  All of these
Water pollution causes
a) Mercury b) Lead
c) D.D.T. d)  All of these
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